

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2797/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in CRA No.519/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SAHAYAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report ON DEFAULT)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners prays for deletion of
respondent nos. 4, 6, and 7 who are proforma parties in this
petition.Deletion, as prayed for, is permitted at the risk of the
petitioners.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER