

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7923 OF 2015  
(Application for bail)

IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 585 OF 2013

SAHAYAM & ORS. ...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

STATE TR. INSP. OF POLICE & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for bail above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 with office report dated 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent-State is directed to file  
reply to the application for bail.  
Put after two weeks."**

It is submitted that as directed, Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate for respondent No.1(State) has on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 filed objections to the bail application. The said document is included in the paper books of Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 7923 of 2015 and is tagged with appeal paper books.

Service of is already complete.

The application above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 31<sup>st</sup> Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate
2. Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc