

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRL.M.P. NO.7923/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No.585/2013

SAHAYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the petition being Crl.M.P. No.7923 of 2015 filed for grant of bail to the appellants.

After considering the fact that indisputably, the appellants have completed six and half years of incarceration and there is nothing adverse against them, we are inclined to enlarge the appellants on bail. Accordingly, Crl.M.P. No.7923 of 2015, filed for grant of bail to the appellants, is allowed.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellants shall be released on bail forthwith on furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.08.03
17:15:23 IST
Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master