

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8898/2015

EDWINSON

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. C.R. Susetha, , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Fresh steps for service on all respondents be taken within two weeks time and notice thereafter, be issued.

List again on 21.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar