

SEC.II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2016

(Application for bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.8898 OF 2015

EDWINSON

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE  
& OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on delay as well as on  
special leave petition.**

**Tag with Cr1.A.413/2012 @ SLP  
(Cr1.) No. 8708/2011."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 10 respondents through registered A.D. post.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received from any of the Respondents, so far.

The matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the application for bail  
within next two weeks before an appropriate  
Bench."**

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The application as directed above is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8<sup>th</sup> Day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/sr