

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.3628/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s).8898/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011
in CRLA No.519/2002 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

EDWINSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that service on
respondent No.1 is not complete.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1, returnable after
two weeks.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner to effect service on respondent No.1 through the
standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu nominated for this
Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER