

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).585/2013

SAHAYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellants is granted two weeks' further time to file fresh and correct address of respondent Nos 2 & 3 for effecting service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal.

(CHETAN ARORA)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR