

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 5885/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 413/2012

JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE, REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
for Mr. P. Ramesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the main criminal appeal is in the hearing list, we
find no justification to entertain the instant application. The
same is accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS