

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 585/2013

SAHAYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nithya, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4,6 and 7 have already been deleted
from the array of parties.

None appears for respondent no.5 despite due service.

Original records have been received.

Parties to file additional documents within four weeks
time.

List again on 18.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar