

ITEM NO.108(MM) COURT NO.2 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).413/2012

JOSEPH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE, REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CrI.A.No.662/2016-(With appln.for bail)

CrI.A.No.585/2013

Date : 08/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Arunagiri,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Partiban,Adv.

For Mr. P. Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nithya,Adv.

For Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request, on account of demise in the family
of the arguing counsel for the appellant, post for
hearing after eight weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar