

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.662 of 2016
EDWINSON APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Despite last opportunity granted, the appellant has neither filed the spare copies nor furnished the fresh address of Respondent Nos.5 to 10.
2. By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed, qua Respondent Nos.5 to 10, without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 03, 2017.

ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 662/2016

EDWINSON Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted, the appellant has neither filed the spare copies nor furnished the fresh address of Respondent Nos.5 to 10.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed, qua Respondent Nos.5 to 10, without further reference to the Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)