

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 413/2012

JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100751/2017-APPLICATION FOR BAIL)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 585/2013 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 662/2016 (II-C)

(IA NO.108628/2017-APPLICATION FOR BAIL)

Date : 27-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Instead of considering the prayer for bail,
we are of the view that the appeals should be heard
and disposed of at the earliest.

Crl.M.P. Nos.100751 and 108628 of 2017 are
rejected.

Registry is directed to list the appeals for
hearing on 22nd November, 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

